to make a statement not misleading in light of the circumstances in which it was made.  In addition, the foregoing does not contain any
misrepresentation likely to affect the value or the market price of the Common Shares which are the subject of the Offer.

(Signed) PAUL N. WRIGHT (Signed) EARL W. PRICE
President and Chief Executive Officer Chief Financial Officer

ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

(Signed) HUGH C. MORRIS (Signed) K. ROSS CORY
Chairman Director

78

Edgar Filing: ELDORADO GOLD CORP /FI - Form F-8

231

SCHEDULE �A�

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page

Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet as at March 31, 2008 (Unaudited) A-1

Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations for the three months ended March 31, 2008 (Unaudited) A-2

Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations for the year ended December 31, 2007 (Unaudited) A-3

Notes to the Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements (Unaudited) A-4

Edgar Filing: ELDORADO GOLD CORP /FI - Form F-8

232

ELDORADO GOLD CORPORATION

Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet

March 31, 2008

(Unaudited)

(Expressed in thousands of U.S. dollars unless otherwise stated)

Eldorado Gold
Corporation

Frontier Pacific
Mining Corp Note 4

Pro forma
adjustments

Pro forma
consolidated

ASSETS
Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 79,948 $ 4,897 (a)(b) $ 1,507 $ 86,352
Short term investments � 13,171 13,171
Restricted cash 71,010 � 71,010
Accounts receivable and other 31,188 1,537 (c) (2,667) 30,058
Inventories 52,938 � 52,938
Derivative contract 2,217 � 2,217
Future income taxes 957 � 957

238,258 19,605 (1,160) 256,703
Restricted cash 8,300 8 8,308
Mining interests 381,950 27,892 (a)(c) 150,644 560,486
Other 2,238 883 3,121

$ 630,746 $ 48,388 $ 149,484 $ 828,618

LIABILITIES
Current liabilities
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities $ 48,876 $ 1,113 $ � $ 49,989
Debt � current 70,850 � 70,850
Current portion of asset retirement obligations 1,896 � 1,896

121,622 1,113 � 122,735
Debt � long-term 139 � 139
Contractual severance obligations 1,248 � 1,248
Asset retirement obligations 6,384 � 6,384
Future income taxes 27,088 4,554 (c) 38,560 70,202

156,481 5,667 38,560 200,708

SHAREHOLDERS� EQUITY
Share capital 754,788 62,246 (b)(c) 91,092 908,126
Contributed surplus 16,223 1,511 (b)(c) (1,511) 16,223
Accumulated other comprehensive income
(loss) (307) 404 (c) (97) �
Deficit (296,439) (21,440) (c) 21,440 (296,439)

474,265 42,721 110,924 627,910
$ 630,746 $ 48,388 $ 149,484 $ 828,618

Approved on behalf of the Board of Directors

Edgar Filing: ELDORADO GOLD CORP /FI - Form F-8

233

(Signed) ROBERT GILMORE (Signed) PAUL N. WRIGHT
Director Director

See accompanying notes to consolidated financial statements.

A-1

Edgar Filing: ELDORADO GOLD CORP /FI - Form F-8

234

ELDORADO GOLD CORPORATION

Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations

For the three months ended March 31, 2008

(Unaudited)

(Expressed in thousands of U.S. dollars unless otherwise stated)

Eldorado Gold
Corporation

Frontier Pacific
Mining Corp

Pro forma
adjustments

Pro forma
consolidated

Revenue
Gold Sales $ 68,675 $ � $ � $ 68,675
Interest and other income 3,844 331 4,175

72,519 331 72,850
Expenses
Operating costs 19,819 � 19,819
Depletion, depreciation and amortization 8,824 66 8,890
General and administrative 9,794 521 10,315
Exploration 2,191 (44) 2,147
Mine standby costs 2,433 � 2,433
Accretion of asset retirement obligation 133 � 133
Foreign exchange gain (loss) 854 (128) 726
Gain on disposal of assets (24) � (24)
Interest and financing costs 1,028 � 1,028
Unrealized loss on derivative contract 739 � 739

45,791 415 � 46,206

Earnings (loss) before income taxes 26,728 (84) 26,644

Income tax expense
Current (5,682) � (5,682)
Future (309) (3,558) (3,867)
Net earnings (loss) for period $ 20,737 $ (3,642) $ � $ 17,095

Weighted average number of shares outstanding
(thousands of shares)
Basic weighted average number of common shares
outstanding 344,542 365,179

Diluted weighted average number of common
shares outstanding 345,902 366,539

Net earnings per share
Basic � US$ $ 0.06 $ 0.05
Diluted � US$ $ 0.06 $ 0.05

Basic � Cdn$ $ 0.06 $ 0.05
Diluted � Cdn$ $ 0.06 $ 0.05

See accompanying notes to consolidated financial statements.

Edgar Filing: ELDORADO GOLD CORP /FI - Form F-8

235

A-2

Edgar Filing: ELDORADO GOLD CORP /FI - Form F-8

236

ELDORADO GOLD CORPORATION

Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statement of Operations for the year ended December 31, 2007

(Unaudited)

(Expressed in thousands of U.S. dollars unless otherwise stated)

Eldorado Gold
Corporation

Frontier Pacific
Mining Corp

Pro forma
adjustments

Pro forma
consolidated

Revenue
Gold Sales $ 179,302 $ � $ � $ 179,302
Interest and other income 9,397 764 10,161

188,699 764 189,463
Expenses
Operating costs 72,691 � 72,691
Depletion, depreciation and amortization 20,041 92 20,133
General and administrative 26,798 2,025 28,823
Exploration 11,634 10 11,644
Mine standby costs 6,575 � 6,575
Accretion of asset retirement obligation 604 � 604
Foreign exchange gain (4,658) (209) (4,867)
Gain on disposal of assets (3,823) � (3,823)
Interest and financing costs 3,415 � 3,415
Unrealized gain on derivative contract (2,083) � (2,083)

131,194 1,918 � 133,112

Earnings (loss) before income taxes 57,505 (1,154) 56,351

Income tax expense
Current (4,823) � (4,823)
Future (17,261) (3,250) (20,511)
Net earnings (loss) for the year $ 35,421 $ (4,404) $ � $ 31,017

Weighted average number of shares outstanding
(thousands of shares)
Basic weighted average number of common shares
outstanding 343,194 363,831

Diluted weighted average number of common
shares outstanding 344,621 365,258

Net earnings per share
Basic � US$ $ 0.10 $ 0.09
Diluted � US$ $ 0.10 $ 0.08

Basic � Cdn$ $ 0.11 $ 0.10
Diluted � Cdn$ $ 0.11 $ 0.09

See accompanying notes to consolidated financial statements.

Edgar Filing: ELDORADO GOLD CORP /FI - Form F-8

237

A-3

Edgar Filing: ELDORADO GOLD CORP /FI - Form F-8

238

ELDORADO GOLD CORPORATION

Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statement of Operations for the year ended December 31, 2007